

h

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 5946/2007

(From the judgment and order dt. 27.11.06 in AAR No. 674/2005 of the Authority  
for Advance Rulings (Income Tax), New Delhi)

INTERNATIONAL HOTEL LICENSING COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and  
office report )

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr. S. Padhi, Adv. for

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Process be given dasti as well.

(J.S. Rawat)  
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master