

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16092/2007

INTERNATIONAL HOTEL LICENSING COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjita, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ms. Ranjita, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of M/s.
Parekh & Co., Advocates states that they have filed affidavit regarding
dasti service on 6th December, 2007.

Office has to verify the record. Office is directed to make a
specific statement regarding the affidavit.

List the matter on 1st February, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar